Competition Commission of India
Case No. 83 of 2011

February 21, 2012

Inre:

" Shri Praveen Kumar Sodhi Informant

1. Omaxe Limited Opposité Party No.1

2. Shri Rohtas Goel

Chairman and Managing Director
Omaxe Limited

Opposite Party No.2

3. Shri Sunil Goel Opposite Party No.3
 Executive Director

OmaXe Limited

* 4. Shri-Jai Bhagwan Goel

Executive Director -

Omaxe Limited

Order under section 26(2) of the Competition Act, 2002

The present information has been filed by Shri Praveen Kumar Sodhj (‘the
informant’) under section 19(1) (a) of the Competition Act, 2002 (‘the Act) against M /s
Omaxe Limited (‘the OP No.1) and its Chairman-cum- Managing Director and the

executive Directors alleging inter alia abuse of dominant position in contravention of the
provisions of section 4 of the Act.

2. Briefly stated, the informant in February, 2005 booked a residential flat bearing

No. 604 in the tower Richmond of the group housing project Omaxe Hills promoted by
the opposite parties at Faridabad. The allotment was confirmed by the OP No.l on
12.09.2006. In May, 2007 the OP No.1 sent two original copies of Buyer’s Agreement to
the informant for being signed and sent baqlig;,\:ﬂ-’ghek;}}uf01~mant complied therewith
accordingly. As the construction of the tow, ;,;_@ya‘s ’bf%éj()ifp leted till the year 2010 as
promised, the informant approached the §931

completion. To this, the OP No.l insisteéd

instalments. The opposite parties also thr

if a payment of Rs. 5 lac was not made to th %Br

w theg Iformant to pay further

fgfr\r,;s&t to cancel the allotment
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4, The informant has alleged that the change j
opposite parties was fraudulent. The inform
parties had assured that the flats would be
present stage of construction there was no sco

7. On these averments and alle

gations, the informant made following prayers to the
Commission:

()  To restrain the opposite parties from abusing dominant position in a

manner to harm and hurt the interest-of the informant;
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()  To restrain the opposite pmﬂégﬁ
an agreement for the allotrehf of

an the already allotted flat
no. 604 in ‘Richmond’ Apart; nent at|

, Faridabad;




(i)  To restrain the Opposite parties from allotment of flat

(s} in the ‘Richmond’
Apartment to any other person unless the present matt

er was resolved;

(iv)  To restrain the Opposite parties from forfeitin

g the money deposited by the
informant for ﬂat‘ no604 or such othe

- OF Such other flat only lanchmondatOmaxe o

Hills, Faridabad or to cancel the allotment at their own;

(v}  To restrain the Opposite parties from imposing unfair, unjustified
restrictions /conditions on the informant in respect of flat no. 604 or such
other flat in ‘Richmon’ at Omaxe Hills, Faridabad;

(vii)  To pass a direction to the Dire
made into the matter,

ctor General to cause an investigation to be

10.  Contravention of the provisions of SEQ Act is not Speciﬁcaﬂy alleged.
However, a passing reference has bee /mia f}h\ithat the new agreement sent

by the OP No.1 to the informant with e%ﬁ%é iffgre‘ t flat fell foul to the provision
at theffrgf{%rence by the informant to the
j6)

of section 3 (4) (a) of the Act. It may He ribte
i as q;,jc-;h’e said provision envisages an

provisions of section 3(4) of the Act \ig &
differen: -stages or levels of the production
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forum, if so advised.

11.  On the basis of the materi
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